JK-T12080B

= (4 El i

Parts book




H 3%/CONTENTS

HUAKZBSY / Machine body«eeeeseeesesssenrereeeesennammeutetereesannnnsarereeeesennns 1
LTHHEE ) Table MEChAN]SIer+reerrreeerrrerererersrereisseeereeensaeeeseeeaseens 3
HhEFAFEEE / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanismessssseeeseeeeeeeees 5
XIEHEIEE /X Feed MEChANISMeesreereeereseesessessesassessasiasiansanensennennenns 7
VRIS /Y Feed MEChAnismest +++reereeeerereerrereereenarneansnnsassnssnsanins 9
YIRZNEEE / Y prime mover Mechanisimee--+««tsssssseeeeeressenreesesasnecessonane 11
g g A T e N P 13
FEESEE / Work clamp lifter mechanismes-s-:etsssesseeeeeressrneeressenaeces 15
FHIZEE / Lower Shaft MEChAniSmessseesseeersreerssreerssresrsrenaesenssesesnns 17
BEHIE NG BE B/ LUDILCALION  ++rrreeressrrsrrnrrrreresesnenisnsereesesasssnsannnne 19
FIRAEE / Threading Mechanismess-ssssseesseessesssesseessssssesssensanssessenns 21
BBHEE  / Bobbin winder MEChAniSmessrrsrrsrsssssrssssssssorsorsaremrenreneenns 23
P43 / Thread trimmer MECHAM]SMes«s++s++srsererrevrerrerrereererrereereenees 25
35T / Thread wiper Mechanismerer--stsessesssseerersescareerersoseressonnns 27
FAZREEE / Tension release MEChANiSmessssssessesrsssssssrsssossorearesreneenne 31
PSEIFEAEE / Control DOX MEChANISMesseesessessesssssssssrassarsarsnrensensenns 33
/‘E:E%E / Air pressure mechanism ................................................ 35
M/ 35S / Power supply equipment MeChanismessssseessessesessseessasns 37
HE RIS / Operation interface mechanismessss-+tsesseeesssseeesssenes 39
SERISEE / External work clamp mechanismessses-seeseessseesasseresssunes 41
HLAEBEE / Talbe MeChanismesseessseeesseenreecnneetinetiiiiiiiiiiiee 43
Wik N 2% B / Thread breakage detector mechanismesssssseeseeeseeseennees 45
W STEEE / Auxiliary platen mechanismes-es«etsesesseseeesessrseeeeseannne 47
e PP 49



A1. HL{KRER 4y /Machine body




Al. MUAEEB4r/Machine body

=, 3,

o | Pars s, BT NAIE OF PARTS e | Bl
1 (303883 T A Panel 1 | 41812211
2 |41812212  |HHIMRER )Y Washer 1
3 1504028 HEETM5 X 8 Screw 3
4 141722009  |¥5 )7 #E13 Rubber plug 2
5 [S04079 JELTM5 X 8 Screw 1
6 1301760 AT AP iR Thread take—up lever protector 1
7
8 41811211 Uik E Motor protector 1
9 (504099 JEETM6 X 16 Screw 4
10 303884 HIEFED L 55 Control box dust cover 1 41812213
11 [41812267 EER AT S RrE Y Control box installing base 2
12 |S05124 BEFEM5 X 16 Screw M5X 16 14
13 141728004 B Washer 14
14 1303888 %R Top cover 1 | 41801219
15 |S04038 BZETM6 X 10 Screw 4
16 141722004  |#3 ¢ 2E15.5 Rubber plugl5.5 1
17 141722003  [# 2 2E10.5 Rubber plugl0.5 1
18 110122005  |HhLRIZEATAEEFLIE Rubber plug 9
19 41728004 B Washer 6
20 |S05123 BEARM5 X 12 ScrewM5 X 12 6
21 (41728004 Bl Washer 4
22 |S05124 BEAEM5 X 16 ScrewM5 X 16 2
23 [407N01001 | B BisREFM5 Nut M5 2
24 |S05068 BEETM5 X 20 Screw M5 X 20 2
25 141728004 [ [E Washer 2
26 [407N01001 | B B8R EFM5 Nut M5 2
27 114222007  |¥3 R FE18 Rubber plugl8 1
28 12522003  |#% Hz 2E22 Rubber plug22 1
29 417S30304 [#EFe Cris #p8) M6X 20 Screw( with washer ) M6X20 1
30 [S05107 BEETM10 X 25 ScrewM10 X 25 1




[43 (KHG )

2
v
H

A2H1 A&

(9N
—




A2. PU4E#ER4r/Machine body

Fs

5

HE

No. | Part. No. TR NAME OF PARTS Amt. wIE
1 418517212 |WiskiZBATMA X 20 ScrewM4 X 20 6

2 141811231  [UFEHEhR st Hook plate 1

3 (41832248 B & HKH Front Table—board 1

4 141812220 B & FR Front table—board snap—gauge 2

5 |407N01002 |7NFHUEREMA Screw M4 6

6 [S05218 BEETM5 X 22 ScrewM5 X 22 36

7 (41832242 |(F &M Main plate 1

8 (41812219  |J##MR Washer 2

9 1303886 X & TH A SCPER Support plate 3 | 41812218
10 |407N01001 |H 4GB RIMS Screw M5 12

11 141812216 G SR Support plate 2

12 1303885 X B A )G R Support plate 1 [ 41812214
13 [41812221  |Ai&HFRALIR Spacing board 2

14 |407N01001 |82 £S5 Screw M5 24

15 (42230822 ST Air cylinder 1

16 |417S17852 |W&4TM5X 15 Screw M5X 15 4

17 [s05010 FEETMA X 12 Screw M4X12 4

18 (41728028 HPE S Washer 5 4

19 141728004 HPE Washer 32

20 |417S30304 |WE4e (AFEARE) M6 X 20 Screw with washer M6X20 16

21 [S05123 BEETM5 X 12 Screw M5X12 4

22 141832013 |JF& & Open plate 1

23 42231512 |JE'BEJ A Clamping fixture 2

24 141831011 |& T4~ Hinge 2




B. E#h. $H4F23EE /Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism




B. E#. 4432 E /Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

Rt FHMHBIR NAME OF PARTS b £VE
No. [Part. No. Amt.
1 (41802211 | L#h Mian shaft 1
2 141803211 Tk E Needle bearing protector 1
3 |B10014 i #6904DDUNR Needle bearing 6904DDUNR 1
4 |B06005 # &K R-6904DDU Needle bearing R-6904DDU 1
5 [S10019 PZETM6 X 6 Screw M6X6 2
6 (41803212 |Hhi&E Needle bearing protector 1
7 |B01029 A& 6204 Needle bearing 6204 1
8 [S10019 TEETM6 X 6 Screw M6X6 2
9 141803214 |BkEhRSHIfEA Coupling hoop A 1
10 (41803215  |BkHhzSHu4mB Coupling hoop B 1
11 140322028 TSR Damping pubber 1
12 [B02007 & 6305NR Needle bearing 6305NR 1
13 |S10019 BEETM6 X 6 Screw M6X6 4
14 [101S15004 |4 h A ' [ 48 %] Screw 1
15 141804011  |&F4FiliAn Needle bar crank 1
16 |135511002  |EFAT dh AR A & AL 8% Screw 2
17 |116S14003 [ £14T dhAw 4 e AL 8 ET Screw 1
18 [41712133  |#p5[8 Washer 1
19 (4183801100 |BkLATZEATZHAEA Thread take—up lever asm. A 1
20 [S04078 PEETMA X 8 Screw M4X8 1
21 [S10019 B2ETM6 X 6 Screw M6X6 2
22 141709001  |Hgdk Slide block 1
23 141709002 |3FHL5HB Slide block guide B 1
24 [S05118 PEHEMA X 16 Screw M4 X 16 2
25 |41702061  |4+4F Needle bar 1
26 (417515002 |#B4TSM3. 57-40X 4. 5 Screw SM3.57-40X4.5 1
27 (41703005 |4+ #T4hEUK Needle bearing protector UK 1
28 142203508 EF R ED Needle bearing protector D 1
29 142217502  [HLEIDPX5 10# Needle DP X 5 10# 1
30 |S09019 BEETM5 X 5 Screw M5X5 1
31 140325010 b EEEh GRS Upper shaft gear 1
32 1S09019 HEETM5 X 5 Screw M5X5 2
33 41802212 | F4b# handwheel shaft 1
34 (41803020 |FHHhEB axle sleeve B 1
35 L Spring 1
36 [40325011 FEE il handwheel gear 1
37 1509019 HEETM5 X 5 Screw M5X5 2
38 140311003 | T4 Handwheel 1
39 (403511003 | F-4¢ [ e h24] Screw 1
40 [s10019 BZETM6 X 6 ScrewM6 X 6 1
41 |P03002 4% 16 Pin 4X16 1
42 [s05124 BEAEM5 X 16 Screw M5X 16 4
43 41833212 | EHhEAML Main shaft motor 1
44 [s10019 BZETM6 X 6 Screw M6X6 1
45 4183521800 | - #h[&] 5 %¢ 20 4 synchronizing wheel asm. 1
46 (41803219 E o Ik Driving wheel 1
47 1509019 B2ETM5 X 5 Screw M5X5 2
48 141726014 & Needle guard 1
50 (41726021 | Pkksl Pin 1
51 |41704100  |[4H#F4Ek Needle bar joint 1




C1. 1EZERIZE E /Feed mechanism

31 51 3435 32 36 37




Cl. Xpl3EE /Feed mechanism

5

=
?01.3 Part. No. T L NAME OF PARTS Amt. &iE
1 41842222  [XikkhJL s X feeding base 1
2 |41824011  |X5%HL Guide 1
3 [418S16012 |J7 L2 R4 Nut block M4 30
4 [S05118 HEHEMA X 16 Screw 30
5 41812017  [XBHLEMR Guide baffle 2
6 [S04038 BEETM6 X 10 Screw M6X 10 4
7 141842216 BN K R R Connection seat 1
8 41708005 |MELE Thread bushing 4
9 418516013 |JEALIELEMS Thread bushing M5 6
10 |S05048 BEETMA X 10 12. 92% Screw MAX 10 12.9 8
11 141728024  |#FE4 Washer 8
12 142225508  [X#444B Rack 1
13 |S05118 BEHEMA X 16 Screw M4X16 25
14 [wo1001 M4 F Washer M4 25
15 (41812020  |XA%/EAs 223K X sensor installing base 1
16 141730851 XAL % 2% X sensor 1
17 1505048 HEETMA X 10 Screw M4X 10 2
18 |S04076 BEETM3 X 8 Screw M3X8 1
19 [S05123 BEAEM5 X 12 Screw M5X 12 4
20 |W01001 HPE4 Washer 4 2
21 1418516011 |7 MEREH20M5 Nut Block 20M5 13
22 141801046 354} 3 R B R B Connection seat 2
23 [41826011  |[AE46 X 15 Pin 6X15 2
24 [S17005 BEAEM5 X 16 Screw M5X 16 6
25 (417513301 |#EAEM5X 12 Screw M5X 12 1
26 141812016 |4k Ply-yarn drill 2
27 (418516012 |7 MR RFHLM4 Nut Block M4 2
28 [505048 F2ETMA X 10 Screw M4X 10 2
29 |W01001 HPE 4 Washer 4 2
30 41833011 Xt LB X stepping motor 1
31 [S05010 FEETMA X 12 Screw M4X12 4
32 (41842017 Fp AL 2 25 Jaja Motor mounting base 1
33 [S05121 BEAEM5 X 10 Screw M5X10 4
34 |S05123 BEAEM5 X 12 Screw M5X12 2
35 P 5 Washer 5 4
36 (418516011 | 5 JEMEREERL20M5 Nut Block 20M5 2
37 [B01025 76200 Gear 6200 1
38 141812272 ER LR 27 2 S 48 Motor base mounting bracket 1
39 |S05116 HEHEMA X 8 Screw M4X8 2
40 [S17005 JEETM5 X 10 Screw M5X 10 2
41 |418S16011 |[J5 M REH20M5 Nut Block 20M5 2
42 42224515  |BE SR Guide wheel 1
43 41828011  |#pES Washer 8 1
43 41712133 B8 Washer 8 1
44 142225515  |XikRlikEe14 feeding gear 1
45 |S10019 HEETM6E X 6 Screw M6X6 2
46 [41812026 | IR Cover plate 1
47 1502031 BEETM3 X 5 Screw M3 X5 2
48 (41842018 S EE Guide wheel cover 1
49 (41826011 |RAEEY6X 15 Straight pin 1
50 141712133 HPE 8 Washer 8 1
51 |W01001 HPE 4 Washer 4 4




C2. iERIHE'E (UX3)) /Feed mechanism (prime mover)




C2. EHFlIEHE /Feed mechanism

5

HE

il T LT Screw &
No. | Part. No. Amt.
1 141802222 Y IR B Eh Y Driving shaft 1
2 14183521100 |YMEh#E2H A4 Y Slave wheel assembly 1
3 1510024 BEETMG X 10 Screw M6X 10 2
4 [s10022 [ 3 HEETM6 X 8 Screw M6X 10 10
5 418530218 |#EETM4X7 Screw M4X7 16
6 41801212 Y[ 5 % Pulley base 4
7 |421S13036 [#24TM6 X 25 Screw M6X25 16
8 (41826213  |[AAE448X 25 Straight pin 8X25 4
9 |B01030 7K 600377 Needle bearing 600377 8
10 |4183521300 |Yik}[FB 480 404 Feeding synchronous belt Asm. 4
11 |S10019 B2ETM6 X 6 Screw M6 X6 8
12 141835215  |vikklEy Feeding synchronous belt 2
13 |S05116 BEAEMA X 8 Screw M4 X8 2
14 |41812019  |Y#E%E 2 4EB Drag chain bracket B 1
15 141812018 YHEBE 2 BHA Drag chain bracket A 1
16 (418516012 |52 EFH20M4 Nut Block 20M4 2
17 |W01001 M4 H Washer M4 2
18 [S05118 B2ATMA X 16 Screw M4X16 2
19 [S02039 PEETMA X 8 Screw M4 X8 4
20 141811011 AR HBEE 1818 Plastic drag chains 1818 1
21 |S05088 BEETM6 X 45 Screw M6X45 2
22 [N01021 12 REMG Nut M6 4
23 41728004  |Fy Washer 2
24 [S05124 PEFEM5 X 16 Screw M5 X 16 10
25 41812227  |YFEID a6 K AR Plate 2
26 [S05094 PEATM3 X 8 Screw M3 X8 24
27 421817009 |V EATM5 X 10 Screw M5X 10 2
28 (41812159 Y RN AR Sensor board 1
29 [S05067 JEETM5 X 10 Screw M5X 10 16
30 141842228 ot PO Left sliding block connecting base 1
30 141842229 | A Hg i Right sliding block connecting base 1
31 |S05124 HEAEM5 X 16 Screw M5X 16 22
32 42224513  |V5 Y guide 2
33 [S04082 PEETM3 X 8 Screw M3X8 1
34 ARES Sensor 1
35 141812229 YA% B8 2 BE R Mounting plate 1
36 [417S30302 |MEAE (AFEH) MAX 12 Screw M4 X 12 2
37 |S05124 HEAEM5 X 16 Screw M5X 16 1
38 [407N01001 | BB EEMS Nut M5 1
39 141712158 ERR LR Feeding spacing board 1
40 [S05068 BEETM5 X 20 Screw M5X20 1
41 [41812224  |YHE%E )5 L4 Drag chain stand 1
42 1505123 BEETM5 X 12 Screw M5X 12 2
43 41728004 2| Washer 2

10




C3. iERIEEH (BX3)) /Feed mechanism (prime mover)

11



C3. EZRIEE (IX3)) /Feed mechanism (prime mover)

5

HE

=
?01.3 Part. No. FHE B NAME OF PARTS Amt. I

1 141830015 Y3t LB Stepping motor B 1
2 [s05111 BEAEME X 20 Screw M6 X 20 10
3 (41835216 Y[ 57 5M Belt 5M 1
4 1510019 B24ETM6 X 6 ScrewM6 X 6 1
5 1403514018 [#ZETM6 X 6 (J'3%) Screw M6 X6 3
6 (41835217 YIRBh [E] 2B 5620 Driving wheel 20 1
7 141828211 BBz esrul Synchronous wheel baffle 1
8 [41801215  |YHIHL ¥ 4 )E Y motor stand 1
9 |IN01021 B2 BEM6 Nut M6 2
10 [W01003 M6E Washer M 6 3
11 |S05088 BZATM6 X 45 Screw M6 X 45 1
12 |B10003 #ih 7% 6004NR Needle bearing 6004NR 1
13 [S05040 BZATM6 X 16 Screw M6 X 16 4
14 (41826221  |Efi4H5 Locating pin 1
15 41812230 Y H AL S 43 R 22 BE R Mounting plate 1
16 (41728004  [#FE Washer 4

12




C4 . %% B / Feed mechanism

13



C4. EXFlIEE /Feed mechanism

5

HE

No. | Part. No. TR NAME OF PARTS Amt. wIE
2 [s02039 BEETMA X 9 Screw M4 X9 2
3 42211527 | ¥EREHEEE061648% K Nipple 1
4 142211526  |¥ERHESE0616 Plastic drag chain 0616 1
5 [S02039 BEETMA X 9 Screw M4 X9 4
6 (4181225600 |XA %k S 22 4H 4 Drag chain bracket assembly 1
7 [S02039 WEETMA Screw M4 3
12 142230519  |#i 42 LM-5HLH-4 Nipple M-5HLH-4 4
13 [s05065 FEETMA X 40 Screw M4X40 4
14 [W02008 FAEEINPE 24 Spring washer 2-4 4
15 (42128003 T Washer 4
16 [S05067 JEETM5 X 10 Screw M5X 10 12
17 41842218 e B RERB Clamping plate 2
18 |S05123 BEHEMS X 12 Screw M5X 12 10
19 41730441  |SATCU16-15D Air cylinder CU16-15D 2
20 [401727 Bk Nipple 2
21 [42226811  |#E3k4 Pin 2
22 [s05123 BEFEMS X 12 Screw M5X 12 6
23 (42212607 | Je EAT IR Clamping rod baffle 2
24 42212813 | R'EAT Clamp bar 2
25 142228811 LS NI Rotary washer 6
26 (42212538 e Hozr3EfR L Fixture mounting plate 2
29 [W01009 #HPE 5 Washer 5 10
31 [42226812 |4 Pin 30
32 142212800 FARHER Slipper sheet 15
33 |417S17852 [#B4TM5X 15 Screw M5X15 30
34 (42212820  |iEHAFEM Plate 3

14




ChH. EREKE / Feed mechanism

15



C5. ZE¥EEE (FER) /Feed mechanism (FER)

75

i)

&
e

No. | Part. No. FHAER NAME OF PARTS Amt. &I
1 141842216 BN S R Y Connection seat 1
2 |41708005 [|iEgE Thread bushing 4
3 [418S16013 |VEACIELIEMS Thread bushing M5 8
4 (41845011  |SHTCQ2B16-10 Air cylinder CQ2B16-10 2
5 42230519  [fZ 4z SkM-5HLH-4 Nipple M-5HLH-4 4
6 |W01009 5 Washer 5 8
7 [s05123 BEFE M5 X 12 GRAE, H545) Screw M5X12 8
8 (41826013 |FFF Guide bar 4
9 (41828012  |#[E 4 Washer 4 2
10 41812022 FERR AR Pressing plate 2
11 |S17005 B2ETM5%10 Screw M5x10 4
12 (417515008 |MZEFEM4x8 Screw M4x8 2
13 141826014 TR S AL 4 A1 Locating taper pin 2
14 141842220  |#E#% Plate 1
15 [s17005 F245TM5x10 Screw M5x10 10
16 141801012 | SHLSATHR Guide block 2
17 [S05215 BEAEM3 X 25 Screw M3X25 8
18 42230519 |z LM-5HLH-4 Nipple M-5HLH-4 2
19 |41830211 |t Air cylinder CQ2B16-10 2
20 (41812258  |THik: BT 3R Mounting plate 2
21 (41826211  |TiAE: Support pillar 2
22 [41826015  |#AR IR A7 48 Spacing pin 1
23 [S05048 BEAT M4 X 10 (P54 Screw M4X10 2
24 (41842016  |BRALAY ST Spacing pin holder 1
25 |S10019 B2 5T Mex6 Screw M6x6 1
26 [S02039 BEETMA X 9 Screw M4 X9 4
27 42211526  |#KE4EFE0616 Plastic drag chains 0616 1
28 (4181225600 |XA #u%sE =7 2240 4 Drag chain bracket assembly 1
29 1502039 H2ETM4 Screw M4 3

16




D1. 35 EMIZEE /Work clamp |ifter mechanism

17




D1. #HEHIEE /Work clamp lifter mechanism

R B TR NAME OF PARTS B £VE
No. | Part. No. Amt.
1141801217 [ Js JHl HEL AL 22 285 e MOTOR BRACKET 1
2 |B01028 H17K628/8 BALL BEARING 628/8 2
3 (41833213 |HHEMIDEE AL (B HLGW) WALK CLAMP SEVER MOTOR 1
4 1S05123 BEAEM5 X 12 BOLT SOCKET M5x12 4
5 [S05124 BEAEM5 X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5x16 4
6 (41802225 |EEATB PRESSER BAR B 1
7 141803228  [H AT HEALIC A WALK CLAMP MOTOR LINK 1
8 141802224 | LR zh % WALK CLAMP DRIVING SHAFT 1
9 |S10019 BEETME X 6 SCREW PAN M6x6 4
10 [S09019 BEETM5 X 5 SCREW PAN M5x5 1
11 [S09019 BEETM5 X 5 SCREW PAN M5x5 2
12 |S05133 BEAEMA X 12 BOLT SOCKET M4x12 1
13 [41703015  |EEMHE PRESSER BAR BUSH 1
14 (41809211 | AT S48 1
15 |S05133 BEAEMA X 12 BOLT SOCKET M4x12 1
16 1303887 b SR 55 WALK CLAMP SIDE COVER 1 | 41812259

17 1417530025 |44 s #4JB) M4 X 10 BOLT SOCKET (WITH WASHER)M4x10 4
18 [42216505 | & WALK CLAMP 1
19 [417S15011 |#EETSM3. 57X 12 SCREW PAN SM3.57x12 1
20 141728025  |°PEJEL3. 5 WASHER PAN L3.5 2
21 41804211  |H L JHIFEAT 1
22 141805212 | e AT STEPPING CLAMP CON. ROD 1
23 [41826212  |i#EAF4Y 2

18




E. FHEES/ Lower shaft mechanism

19



E. T#i%HE /Lower shaft mechanism

= = _=NR
?01.3 Paf:;o. S NAME OF PARTS ﬁf wIE
1 41835220 | X ik [F) 57 GEAR BELT 1
2 (4183521800 | F#lilE5 %6 4044 UPPER GEAR ASSEMBLY 1
3 [s10019 BEETME X 6 SCREW PAN M6x6 4
4 [Ho1015 FLHH 3Pk BB 35 2
5 |B01030 7600377 SHAFT 600377 2
6 4183522100 | F % [E 546 4AF LOWER GEAR ASSEMBLY 2
7 [s10019 BEETM6 X 6 SCREW PAN M6x6 8
8 |S10019 BEETME X 6 SCREW PAN M6x6 4
9 141803218 |HhEE SHAFT BUSH 2
10 |B01031 il 7%6002 SHAFT 6002 2
11 |H01017 FLH LS B 31 2
12 [so5118 PEAEMA X 16 BOLT SOCKET M4x16 4
13 [wo1001 M4 B WASHER M4 4
14 [407N01002 | BBinZEM4 SELF-LOCKING NUT M4 4
15 41811217 | FHiE AR LOWER GEAR LEAD PLANK 4
16 |B06006 7K 6000VV SHAFT 6000VV 2
17 [S05111 BEAEME X 20 BOLT SOCKET M6x20 4
18 41809212 | F#h 4% )% LOWER GEAR BRACKER SEAT 2
19 [41802215 | R4k LOWER GEAR 1
20 |B06006 7K 6000VV SHAFT 6000VV 2
21 (42218003  |WerR4itt: HOOK COMPLETE 1
22 |10818501 | KAR:» LARGE BOBBIN 1
23 (42218002 |[#REHA: BOBBIN CASE ASSY 1
24 42212555 | WEHR E L4 HOOK POSTTIONER 1
25 [101S11011 |k & fr 4T SCREW FOR HOOK POSITIONER 1
26 141802216  |[FI:E#C% PULLER SHAFT 1
27 |B02008 7K 6000ZZNR SHAFT 60007Z7ZNR 2
28 (4183522300 |7k & [F) L4 4 A4 TENSION GEAR ASSY 1
29 [S10019 B24TM6 X 6 SCREW PAN M6x6 6
30 141801218  [[Fzb7 5k B 7 48 TENSTON GEAR ADJUSTMENT BRACKET 1
31 |S05111 BEAEME X 20 BOLT SOCKET M6x20 1
32 IN01021 W2 BEM6 NUT M6 1
33 |S05088 BEETM6 X 45 SCREW PAN M6x45 1
34 141802217 |3k (A5 5 #l TENSTON GEAR SHAFT 1
35 K S FE S A TENSTON ROTATION FULCRUM SHAFT 1
36 |41812232 |3k Zi i 2L E AR TENSTON ADJUSTING DEAD PLATE 1
37 |417S30304 [ Gy EED M6X 20 BOLT (WITH WASHER)M6x20 1
38 [S05040 PEAEM6 X 16 BOLT SOCKET M6x16 2
39 [41728004  |#fE WASHER 1
40 |41728004 | JE WASHER 2
41 [S05118 PEAEMA X 16 BOLT SOCKET M4x16 8
42 |B04036 BREH 761900 BALL BEARING 61900 2
43 141812169  |Hi& FiK SHAFT PLATE 1
44 1417530025 |MEHEM4 X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4x10 1
45 110123003  |JES FILTER ELEMENT 1
46 (101530025 | F#H IR JHuE%E] LOWER OIL-LIMITED SCREW 1

20




ftyyE NS E /Lubrication

F.



jack
打字机文本

jack
打字机文本


F. AtyH/EIEIEE /Lubrication

5

HE

=
?01.3 Part. No. TR NAME OF PARTS Amt. wIE
1 |S05121 BEAEM5 X 10 BOLT SOCKET M5x10 4
2 141811228  |Wi#r 0IL CUP 1
3 |41812276  |iiar 2R CUP ASSEMBLE PLATE 1
4 1417530302 |4 (HFEAEED M4 X 12 BOLT (WITH WASHER)M4x12 4
5 (40322027  |#% ) g ROBBER CAP 3
6 (12921002 |48 Bl (d3X d5) VINYLON OIL TUBE ($3X d5) 1
7 112921002 |4 B (d3X d5) VINYLON OIL TUBE ($3X d5) 2
8 [12921006  |4EE i (06X ¢8) VINYLON OIL TUBE ($6X ¢8) 0.5
9 [12921002 |4ER i (d3X ¢5) VINYLON OIL TUBE ($3X ¢5) 1
10 [42209616  |JE¥E A7 FEB LUBRICATION ADJUSTMENT SEAT B 1
11 [42212544  |4WER STEEL BALL 1
12 1509066 BEETME X 0. 75X 12 SCREW PAN M6x0. 75x12 1
13 |11412055 D5, TIME R PIPE STOPPER @5.7 5
14 141836015 |y ME (/M) OIL NOZZLE (SMALL) 3
15 [S09019 VR 5 MEMB OIL NOZZLE M5 1
16 (41803230 |iHrZihE PLUNGER SHAFT CASE 1
17 [S09066 WEETMA X 4 SCREW PAN M4x4 1
18 |10526003  [F:ZE PLUNGER 1
19 [41827213 |ipgEynss PLUNGER SPRING 1
20 |418S15211 |k:ZEuz4T PLNGER SCREW 1
21 [41822216  [WhiFE 10X 25 OIL SEAL 2
22 |41812274 |k ZEHHER ER PLUNGER SHAFT CASE PLATE 1
23 1504030 HEETM5 X 6 SCREW PAN M5x6 4
24 12936004  |jHMEE 0IL NOZZLE TUBE 1
25 112912038 |y OTL TUBE CLAMP 1
26 112921002  [4EJe i (d3X d5) VINYLON OIL TUBE ($3X ¢5) 0.5
27 142236513 [JHTIIE CONTROL VALVE 1
28 (41812275 |7 W22k CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLE PLATE 1
29 1S05010 HEETMA X 12 SCREW PAN M4x12 2
30 [41812254 |k 22 B WASTE OTLCAN ASSEMBELE PLATE 1
31 417530306 [#2EETM5X 12 SCREW PAN M5x12 2
32 40311010  |ihaedEsk OILCAN LINK 1
33 |40311011 |Bmas 1
34 |S05192 BEFEM3 X 6 BOLT SOCKET M3x6 4
35 W24 Criv 33 ED M4 X 10DB BOLT (WITH WASHER)M4x10DB 2
36 (1141103400 |3EM STRAINER 1
37 114222007  [#5 57 FE18 ROBBER CAP 18 1

22




G. ZFZk3EE /Threading mechanism

23



G- ZFLIEE /Threading mechanism

Fs

5

b
el

No. | Part. No. TR NAME OF PARTS Amt. wIE
1 41712077  |iT£k FHA ARM THREAD GUIDE A 1
2 |S04028 JEETM5 X 8 SCREW PAN M5x8 1
3 (41712078  |iEZk & IMIB ARM THREAD GUIDE B 1
4 1504028 JEETM5 X 8 SCREW PAN M5x8 1
5 (41712079  |idZkRsC ARM THREAD GUIDE C 1
6 [S04028 HEETM5 X 8 SCREW PAN M5x8 1
7 [s12001 A b 'B% S BT M6 X 8 TOP STRICT SCREW M6x8 1
8 41702031  |FAZR4Y TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
9 [41713301  |WLFEL4l THREAD GUIDE ARM 1
10 (41722320  |UUEG R DAMPING FUBBER 1
11 |N01024 7N F BB EEM4 NUT M4 1
12 141726014  |4& NEEDLE GUARD 1
13 141712082 |4 AT &L S \ID N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE D 1
14 14221350200 |3 2k ge i1t THREAD TENSION REGUALATOR ASSY 1
15 (4171301400 | g2 % 4044 THREAD TENSION REGUALATOR ASSY 1
16 |41719001  |¥17] CUTTER 1
17 [S04028 BEATM5 X 8 SCREW PAN M5x8 1
18 141713002  [Pk&kipB THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 1
19 141713012  [Eises TENSTON SPRING 1
20 41313013  |ik 2k ARM THREAD GUIDE SHAFT 1

24




H. &HLL2EE/Bobbin winder mechanism

25




H. $2k3EE /Bobbin winder mechanism

= = _=NR
?01.3 Paf:;o. TR NAME OF PARTS ﬁf wIE
1 141719001 |V17] CUTTER 1
2 [S04028 B2E] M5 X 8 (EAEER) SCREW M5 X8 1
3 (1381300600 |4k Jesk 2 BOTTOM LINE GRIP 1
4 141803219 |HLLuzhEe REEL DRIVING WHEEL 1
5 [S09019 BEET M5 X5 (BE4K) SCREW M5X5 2
6 41831222 |EzBhZe4k #2BOSHITE AUTOMATIC WINDER 1
7 1505035 M5 X 2502 4T SCREW M5X 25 4
8 |407N01001 | B BiMEEIMS SELF-LOCKING NUT 4
9 [41728028 |# M5 GASKET 4

26




I+ PIEREEE /Thread trimmer mechanism

d
ad

27



J. VI£k3EE /Thread trimmer mechanism

5

b
el

=
?01.3 Part. No. TR NAME OF PARTS Amt. wIE
1 (41815211 |41k NEEDLE PLATE 1
2 142215502  [#rFLAk & 1.8T2.0 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE ¢ 1. 8T2.0 1
2 141815012  [#rFl#k & 1.6T1.6 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE & 1. 6T1.6 1
2 (41815013  |4tFL#k 2. 0T1. 6 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE ¢ 2. 0T1.6 1
3 [417S17001 |#E4TSM2. 38 SCREW SM2. 38 2
4 |417S15008 |BE4TM4 X8 SCREW M4x8 2
5 [417S15008 [#24TM4 X8 SCREW M4x8 2
6 (41801222  |%&J)SZ ) BRACKET FOR FIXED BLADE 1
7 [S05048 FEETMA X 10 SCREW M4x10 3
8 13112007  |#4&H A THREAD GUIDE 1
9 |114S11009 |[EEHIBAT 1
10 (13119001 |E7J) FIXED BLADE 1
11 |113S17001 |#24T SCREW 1
12 141833215 |4 AL CUTTER MOTOR 1
13 [S05010 BEATMA X 12 SCREW M4x12 4
14 141801221  [1)Z& HAAL 225 i CUTTER MOTOR ASSEMBLE SEAT 1
15 [so5118 T2ETMAX 16 SCREW M4x16 2
16 |B01028 4K 628/8 SHAFT 628/8 1
17 41804213 | VIZk4B4F TANGENT LEVER 1
18 [S05123 BEAEM5 X 12 BOLT SOCKET M5x12 1
19 |11505001  [#AF CONNECTING ROD 1
20 |113520001 [EEAFEE4T CONNECTING ROD SCREW 2
21 [13107002  |ByZk )48 THREAD CUTTING TOOL 1
22 (42212668 | FIETIZEMR PARTTALITY SHANK 1
23 13119004 |3 7] MOTORTAL KNTFE 1
24 (502031 PESIRT- 3] PARTIALITY SHANK SCREW 3
25 [113S17002 |v&#h 7] [ e ig4] SCREW 2
26 [41801220  |Eh IR ps BRACKER FOR MOTORTAL KNTFE 1
27 1505048 BEETMA X 10 SCREW M4x10 2
28 (418520214 |Hhfi24T SHOULDER SCREW 1
29 1422830514 [#24TSM1/8 X 44 SCREW SM1/8x44 1
30 [wo1001 B LA WASHER L4 2

28




K . 334 % E / Thread wiper mechanism




K. HZ&IEE /Thread wiper mechanism

=, 3,

o | Part 1o BHAEEH NAIE OF PARTS e | B
1 41830217  |FAZkH Gk THREAD WIPER SOLENOID 1
4 (41826215 |81 1
5 41803223  |4#H[E COPPER WASHER 1
6 4181226100 |F794% F ik 2 B MR 404 T-WIPER SOLENIOD SETTING PLATE ASSY | 1
7 41811213  |Hmi%kss SOLENOID COVER 1
8 [s04082 BEETM3 X 6 SCREW M3x6 4
9 [s04082 BEETM3 X 6 SCREW M3x6 1
10 141822213  |ZEphdh BUMPER 1
11 (4180421400 |492% iliAn2H A4 THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY 1
12 [H05006 i85 RETAINING RING 5 1
13 141812235  [FL%EHTF THREAD WIPER ROD 1
14 [H05002 P43 RETAINING RING 3 1
15 |41827211 |H£4N% WIPER 1
16 |417S15013 [#24TM4 X 5 SCREW M4x5 1
17 (41803220  |44£k4hT4 THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR 1
18 1417530302  [M4e iy B M4X12 BOLT (WITH WASHER)M4x12 2
19 141812264  |3KBNIEAT 1
20 [418520212 |Hhf7424TA SHOULDER SCREW 1
21 41803225 |&EH 1
22 41827212 |43 SPRING 1
23 [418520213 |&hfr424TB SCREW B 1
25 |W01002 M2 Fr WASHER M2 1
26 |W01002 M3 Fr WASHER M3 4

30




L. L3 E / Tension release mechanism

ol
%&

31




L. fAZR3EHE /Tension release mechanism

=, 3,
o | Pars s, BT NAIE OF PARTS e | Bl

1 |41730004  |#A%: e REERHV TENSTON RELEASE SOLENIOD HV 1
2 [L02071 N L IEAEMA X 18 BOLT M4x18 1
3 (41826220  |FAZAF TENSTON RELEASE BAR 1
4 |H05029 48[4 RETAINING RING 1
5 |W01009 P85 WASHER PLANE 5 1
6 [41727013 |23 SPRING 1
7 [114S11003 [424T3/16% 28 SCREW 3/16x28 2
8 [s10025 PZETM8 X 8 SCREW M8x8 1

32




B / Control box mechanism

HHE 3%

M. =




M. #E#)3E /Control box mechanism

5

HE

No. | Part. No. FHE B NAME OF PARTS Amt. I
1 141830213  [#f4nJFK switch 1
2 (42230512  |[FHPETF Rk main power switch line (5M) 1
3 1417530025 [#24e Ciy#APE) M4 X 10CB bolt with gasketM4 X 10CB 2
4 (41722010 BB CRK) screen (xinghuo) 1
7 1417530302 [M4X12 M4 X12 4
8 (42212631 L FE Ele—controller box 1
9 (42230554 W fan 1
10 42211541 V[ BB strainer cover B 1
11 [42223511 VY strainer 1
12 142211542 VE EA strainer cover A 1
13 |42230555 | HLJEHR power board 1
14 142230557 |F AR main board 1
15 142230558 IR B stepper driving board 1
16 142212632 [yt s Ele—controller box cover 1
17 [417S30021 [42%TM4 X 10 screw M4X10 4
18 1S02039 124] M4 screw M4 4
19 |S04082 BEETM3 X 6 screw M3 X6 10
21 (417530021 |424T M4 X 10 screw M4X10 8
22 142230510 10080 HE 3% ele—controller 1
23 142230559 e iR interface board 1
24 1422511501 |#24T M3 X 25 screw M3X25 4
25 |417S30036  [WEHe iy 3B M5X 12 bolt with gasket M5X12 2
26 (41722010 | *MIhARZE MR Supplement plate buffer plate 4
27 42211508 |3k 8] gasket in interface board 4
28 141812270 BEOR 2 3ER interface board installation board 1
29 141833212 [T HhHEHL spindle motor 1
30 141833011 X3 LB X stepper motor B 1
31 41830015 Y3t LB Y stepper motor B 1
32 141833213 oh s JEI A 33 B AL Medium pressure stepping motor 1
33 (41833215  |V)Zk Lt dplL thread—-cutting stepper motor 1

34




P . ZE[E% & / Air pressure mechanism

35



P, FEIE /Air pressure mechanism

5

b
el

No. | Part. No. FHE B NAME OF PARTS Amt. I
1 |41845211 XGEIC AR 100M—4F Double pass confluence board 100M-4| 1
2 141845212  |HLRZIH4V110-06-B magnetic valve 4V110-06-B 3
3 141845222 MRS B EAPCA-01 thraight thread APC4-01 6
4 141845213 H 75 100M blind coverl100M 1
5 41845214 VH 5 A& PALO2 silencer PALO02 2
6 41845219  [ZSAHELABPO2 inner hex blockABP02 2
8 (41845221 RAMESE B SLPT1/4 double outter thread straight connec| 1
9 (40730024 SR AL T6EAFR2000 clean air conponent AFR2000 1
10 [42130096 F-BFF < VHK3 manual switch VHK3 1
11 |S05065 BEETMA X 40 screw M4X40 4
12 [W02008 HJE gasket 4
14 [41845220 S MEAG-B air gun AG—B 1
15 140736018 MRS EE APC6-02 thraight thread APC6-02 1
16 142211540  [#2ie <6 X4 spiral tracheal6%4 1
17 140736022  |’SEHSLAPG6 pope joint APG6 1
18 142221503 [|S%& ¢8 air pope ¢ 8 3.5
19 141845223 |55 ¢4 X 2. 5iFE AW air pope ®4X2. 5transparant blue 10
20 141845224 |FE o4 X 2.5 air pope ®4X2.5 black 12
21 140736036 SERS APY4 pope joint APY4 2
22 111211005 23 1M thread clamping 1M 1

36




0. e&HREE/Power supply equipment mechanism

37



Q. HBSENLEEE /Power supply equipment mechanism

Fs

5

HE

No. | Part. No. FHE B NAME OF PARTS Amt. I
1 [S02039 BEETM4A X9 screw M4 X9 4

2 |4181121800 |MFIARAF He 22 % 55 20 A RF module mounting shell assembly 1

3 141811220 S AR e B 5 RF module housing 1

4 141730070 LEDAT LED light 1

5 161905028  |4E4d145558-4P connector 5558-4P 3

6 161905012  |4E4Ef45557-4Y connector 5557-4Y 3

38




. ¥E{ESR T3 8’ / Operation interface mechanism

39




R. B/EAREIEE /Operation interface mechanism

= =
o | port.to BT NAIE OF PARTS e |

1 41811214  [#%4HFKE switch box 1
2 [41830214  |#EHIT button switch 2
3 [41830215 |&fEIFoL switch for urgency 1
4 |41811216 TF b AL H A Switch sign frame component 2
5 [41811215 Hek outlet 1
6 |41812237 |JFoREredEtR A Switch box mounting plate A 1
7 (41812238 |JFcE&mZedEM B Switch box mounting plate B 1
8 1417530302 [WE4e iy #pE) M4X 12 bolt with gasketM4X 12 4
9 [S05116 IZFE MAX8 bolt M4 X8 3
10 |417S30037 |iE4e M6X 14 bolt M6X14 2
11 14181223900 #1548 4H 1 Operating screen support component 1
12 [S05124 12k M5X 16 bolt M5X 16 4
13 (42212622 BaE SR Operating screen bracket 1
14 [417S30036 |WRte  (AirE &) M5X12 bolt with gasketM5X 12 2
15 [S04076 BEETM3 X 8 screw M3 X8 2
16 [WO1001 M4E washer 3
17 41728028 HJE5 gasket 5 4
18 |84630032 |4 % button switch 1

40




lamp mecha

work ¢

T . SNERIZEE / External




T. 4FEHZEE /External work clamp mechanism

= = =N
?01.3 Paf:;o. FHAFAR NAME OF PARTS ﬁ? HiE
1 41845015 | KHLCQ2B12-15DM cylinder CQ2B12-15DM 1
2 | 41845231 [$23LASLA-M5 connerctor ASL4-M5 2
3 S05330  [#RE] M3 X 45 screw M3X45 4
4 41803024 | K A AL Il #% Big pressure cylinder coupling 1
5 S10007  [HRETMA X 4 screw M4X4 1
6 | 41802220 [KJEEAT Big press rod 1
7 41809213 | K& EAT 522 Big pressure foot pressure bar guide| 2
8 S05133  [RETMA X 12 screw M4X12 1
9 | 11403007 |£HATFFE Needle rod 1
10 | 41816211 | KJEJHB big pressor foot B 3
11 S05133  [HRETM4A X 12 screw M4X12 2
12 | 41728024 |°F#MEL3. 5 flat gasket 1.3.5 1
13 | 41811015 [ KJEHIC big pressor foot C 4

42




U. NLZE3EE /Table mechanism

43



U. MlZE3EE /Table mechanism

Fs

5

HE

No. | Part. No. FHEEH NAME OF PARTS Amt. I
1 41832214 |WLZE )G S 2R 40 44 Rear bracket assembly 1
2 41832215 | WLZEHT 7 2240 44 Frame front support assembly 1
3 |4183222100 [WLEEA A5 S BRAH A% Rack and left bracket assembly 2
4 | 417S30037 |H2KEM6 X 14 bolt M6X 14 32
5 41832225 (Y S8 )% Y Left guide rail 1
6 | 41832226 [YA S Y Right guide sea 1
7 41801224 |JEHHT 7 JHg Floor front support 1
8 41801225 |JEMG 37 JHg Backplane rear support 1
9 41832224 |Je R A =7 Ji Bottom support 1
10 | 41826213 k4 8X20 pin 8X20 12
11 | 417530304 [#Zke Ciiv#pE)) M6X 20 bolt with gasket M6X20 4
12 | 417530304 |#ZFe Ciiv#pE)) M6X 20 bolt with gasket M6X20 16
13 | 41831211 |Wi%e truckle 4
14 | S05193 [HZEETMS X 16 screw M8X 16 16
15 | 41831216 |[/HIZAM16X 120 Mat M16X120 2
16 | 41832223 [RiZE#: (£ Front frame beam(left) 1
17 | 41832231 [RiZE#: CH) Front frame beam(right) 1
18 | 41812248 |i&EH:MR connector board 2
19 | 417S30037 [#2H:M6 X 14 bolt M6X 14 16
20 41812246 ﬁﬁ%@ﬁ%ﬁ[\j}ﬂ*}i Ff()IjL peall outltsS1tde relinrorcelterrt 2
21 41812247 ﬁﬁ;@ﬁ%[ﬁ]j}ﬂ*}i Ff()IjL peall 111s1de relfnrorcelertt 2
22 S05136  |WE£] M6X8 screw M6X8 20
23 41812244 ﬁﬁé?*}iiﬁ(*ﬁ&?%*ﬁ FIOHI:.pldL? iuppOIL pldate 1ell 1
o1 41812245 |11 &M L RN 30T FI()III:.pchL? iuppoxL pIate TIgIT 1
25 | 417830036 |2k CHiHpE) M5X12 bolt with gasket M5X12 8
26 | 41812171 |miZZRi%d: Front beam frame connection 1
27 | 418530214 |SZH#42B4T M16 screw 2
28 NO1003 [|HZEFIM16 nut M16 4
29 S05107  |HRATM10X 25 screw M10X25 12
30 | 41831212 |fHIHM20 mat M20 2
31 | 42212620 |+E:4 pothook 1
32 | 417830304 |WRkE iy #LBED M6 X 20 bolt with gasket M6X20 1
33 N01021 [M2EEM6 nut M6 1
34 | 41812291 |wi&MIFEHR Front front panel 2
35 BEETM6 X 16 screw M6X16 4
36 | 41728004 [\ gasket 4
37 N01021 [M2EEM6 nut M6 4

44




Wi, Wz /s N3 B /Thread breakage detector mechanism

45




Wi. Wk i3t E /Thread breakage detector mechanism

Fs

5

HE

No. | Part. No. TR NAME OF PARTS Amt. wIE
1 | 41711054 |3 402k A INSULATION SLICES 1
2 | 42212837 &N INDUCTION COPPER 1
3 | 62800016 | (0. 2mm) WIRE 3
4 | 41711053 |[1LELsh4ass INSULATION SLICES 1
5 S04078  [#REIM4 X 8 (HEHR) SCREW M4 X8 1
6 W01001  |[#A M4 WASHER M4 1

46




W24 B 65 T2 B

18

47



W2. HWEIEHESR

5

HE

No. | Part. No. TR NAME OF PARTS Amt. HiE
1 141832227  |HBhEem (k) Auxiliary table (left) 1

2 141832228 [#iBh&IH ) Auxiliary table (right) 1

4 141831213 | &AL Hinges (5 inches) 6

5 (41812266 | & THEEMR Hinge plate 12

6 [418517211 |PikIBETwM5 X6 screw M5X6 48

7 141728004  |FAPE gasket 18

8 |S05123 YEETM5 X 16 screw M5X 16 18

10 [S05035 BEETM5 X 25 screw M5X25 16

11 (41728024  |#ApE gasket 16

12 [407N01001 |H4inEEEMS self-locking nut M5 16

13 [s05068 BEETM5 X 20 screw M5X20 18

14 [41728004  [#vFE gasket 18

15 [407N01001 |H 4@inEEEMS self-locking nut M5 18

16 141812080 S BN ST PR R S R Supporting support hinged support 4

17 1417530304 [i8#e i #0) M6X 20 bolt with gasket M6X20 8

18 1303905 SCHERE AT Support column assembly 4 |4183201600
19 41832020  |B#M12 mat M12 4

48




Z Mt/ Accessories

y
g
s

31

49




Z+ Mf8/Accessories

5

b
el

=

?01.3 Part. No. FHE B NAME OF PARTS Amt. I

1 141716001 R pressor foot 4

2 110818501 PN big hook 3 |S44633001
3 142217502 HLEFDP X 5 <8#> needle DP*5 <8#> 4 145646019
4 110131004 W22 T] (/) screw(small) 1 142443001
5 110131003 B2z ) () screw (mid) 1 118837001
6 (10131002 Y YINCN) screw(big) 1 101572102
7 130131005  [WELIRTF6 X7 wrench 6X7 1 [107779001
8 130131006 WFPF8X 10 wrench 8X10 1 100887001
9 (41712355 |HHWE2T) special screw 1

10 130131007 WS TL.5 inner—hex wrench 1.5 1 S07783001
11 120131046 WS IR T2 inner—hex wrench 2 1 142002001
12 130131010 WS fIRT2.5 inner—hex wrench 2.5 1 154125001
13 130131012 WS FAIRT3 inner—hex wrench 3 1 142721001
14 120131047 WS IR T4 inner—hex wrench 4 1 118064001
15 120131056 Spay: ke inner—hex wrench 5 1 150335001
16 [40730010  |#BUie <5 spiral tracheal 6

17 [41731015 ERaR] accessories box 1

18 [1013100700 |£kZE2H44-2DTHF Frame assembly 2DTHF 1 540574309
19 111631008 AT oil can 1 114483002
20 11011101200 | HELH A} 0il can accessories 1 |S55663001
20 (915305 =PE] white grease 1

21 120131051 o tweezer 1

22 111411029  [J:5) 2% injector 1

23 142226812  |RE4H clamping pin 30

24 141831220 Ui B instruction 1

25 120131076 15X 94% bag 15X9 5

26 120131077 20X 1548 bag 20X15 2

27 140736001 WRL A Bk Threaded pipe sleeve joint 1

28 (41830017 BT F Electronic label card 30

29 [42211812  |MIk 4 Head support 1

30 [417S17852 |#Z4TM5X 15 screw MbX 15 30

31 (42212800  |¥BRIEMR Plastic bracket 15

32 42212820  |iEHHIEAR Transparent pallet 3

33 (41811015 | K& big pressor foot 3

50




N 21D

T IKHEEIEMIT
Leading in global sales

400-8876-858
www.chinajack.com

JACK SEWING MACHINE CO.,LTD.

2018% 5 Bf Edition: May , 2018

N ENRIDBRAT
InIaa MmN IRYIZERSS

£, % :0086-576-88177788 88177789
& B :0086-576-88177758

FRinERS : Q/TK007-2017
BRNEEY , BABTER , LSEHERE

JACK SEWING MACHINE CO.,LTD.

No. 15 Airport SouthRoad, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang, PRC
TEL: 0086-576-88177782 88177767  E-mail: sales@chinajack.com
FAX: 0086-576-88177787 www.chinajack.com

Standard code of the products:Q/TK 007-2017
You will be notinformed if the file has been revised. Please set sample as standard.



	目录
	A1机体部分
	A1机体部分-20180526

	A2机体部分(KH台面)
	A2台面KH

	B上轴针杆装置
	B上轴、针杆装置

	C1X送料装置-
	C1送料装置20180526

	C2送料部件
	C2Y送料9 (2)

	C3送料装置（驱动）
	C3送料装置（驱动）

	C4送料装置（夹扣式）
	C4送料装置（夹扣式）

	C5送料装置（下压式）
	C5送料装置（下压式）

	D1抬压脚装置
	D1中压脚20180419

	E下轴装置
	E下轴17

	F供油润滑装置
	F供油19-20180328

	G穿线装置
	G穿线20180419

	H卷线装置
	H卷线20180528

	J切线装置
	J切线25-20180328

	K扫线装置
	K扫线装置20180526

	L松线装置
	L松线20180526

	M控制箱装置
	M控制箱装置

	P空压装置
	P空压33 (2)

	Q电器部品
	Q电器部品装置20180526

	R操作界面装置
	R操作界面20180526

	T大压脚装置
	T大压脚20180526

	U机架部分
	U机架41

	W1断线感应装置
	W1断线感应43

	W2辅助台面装置
	W2辅助台面45

	Z附件部件
	Z附件47-20180502




